CX-EPD1299L
1/2" Surface Mount RIM Strike with Preload
Features
•  ‘Universal’ design, UL Security listed
•  1/2" latch projection
•  Up to 15 lbs of preload pressure on strike keepers
•  Spacer plates included: 1/8" and 1/4"
•  Plug-in latch bolt monitor assembly included

9-3/16”H x 1-7/8”W x 9/16”D
(233.2mm x 48.1mm x 14mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODELS
CX-EPD1299L 1/2" Surface mount Grade 1 RIM strike with preload, brushed aluminum finish, 12/24V, AC/DC, fail safe/fail secure,
with ‘plug-in’ latch monitor assembly & metal mounting jig, 1/8" and 1/4" spacer plates included.
CX-EPD1299L-BK 1/2" Surface mount Grade 1 RIM strike with preload, all-black finish, 12/24V, AC/DC, fail safe/fail secure, with ‘plug-in’
latch monitor assembly & metal mounting jig, 1/8" and 1/4" spacer plates included.
SPACER PLATE
60-35E013 1/8" Spacer Plate for CX-EPD1299L Electric Strike
60-35E015 1/4" Spacer Plate for CX-EPD1299L Electric Strike
60-35E013-BK 1/8" Spacer Plate for CX-EPD1299L Electric Strike, All-Black Finish
60-35E015-BK 1/4" Spacer Plate for CX-EPD1299L Electric Strike, All-Black Finish
SURFACE MOUNTING BOX
CX-RIM-SB Aluminum surface mounted adapter box for mounting RIM Strikes on double doors.
DIMENSIONS
9/16"